

**COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH. 04 & 05 IN Cri.MA**  
**No.22/2026**  
**(Say filed by the I.O. & learned A.PP)**

Seen & filed.

Kagal.  
Date: 27/02/2026.

**(P S. Patil)**  
J.M.F.C. Kagal